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Dear AquaFinesse user,

Thank you for choosing the AquaFinesse maintenance system. This kit contains all you need for starfing with AquaFinesse, which guarantees
crystal clear and soft water.
You will find step-by-step instructions below for obtaining beautiful, clear water in a responsible and especially user-friendly manner!

Contents

. 1 litre bottle AquaFinesse liquid . 1 small dispenser / “or measuring spoon
. 1 measuring cup . 1 AquaFinesse SpaClean tablet

. 1 pot SWE disinfection tablets 90 . 2 AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner tablets

/ *or SWE disinfection granules 65

Preparation:

It is important to start with a clean spa. In particular, your plumbing may be contaminated. This also applies to new spas. Our AquaFinesse
SpaClean gives your old or new spa a thorough clean. For elaborate instructions for using the AquaFinesse SpaClean tablet, we refer you fo
the AquaFinesse SpaClean instructions for use. These are included with the tablet. You will find an abridged instruction below.

Remove the filters to obtain maximum flow.

Check that all jets, waterfalls and regulators are open.

Dissolve the AquaFinesse SpaClean tablet in a bucket of water.

Add it to your spa water. If you have a new spa, first fill it with water and then add the dissolved AquaFinesse SpaClean tablet to the water.
Activate the pumps af least two or three times af full power during the next 24 hours.

Remove all the water, preferably through the spa’s drain. Your spa is now clean.

Fill the spa with ordinary tap water and warm it up before starting the water maintenance.”
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*Important: Allow the hose to flush through for at least one minute before filling the spa.




Weekly maintenance (preferably on a fixed day):

a. Put dean filters in the spa. (This kit contains a fest pack with two AquaFinesse Filier Cleaner tablets for cleaning your filter.)

b. Put an SWE disinfection tablet 90 in the dispenser and put the dispenser in the skimmer or grid/container. You will find instructions for putting
the tablet in the dispenser on the printed bag containing the pot of disinfection tablets. There should always be a tablet in the dispenser.
* If sanitising granules are used instead of the tablet, add one level spoon (provided) to the water, affer each spa use.

When spa is not in use, add a minimum of one spoon weekly.

¢. Add the prescribed amount of AquaFinesse fo the water, using the measuring cup supplied. You will find the right dosage on the label on the
back of the bottle.

d. Open all valves and jets. Activate pumps for one minute.

Tips:

- Clean your filters weekly with our AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner tablets. Dissolve two tablets in a bucket of water and allow them to
soak for at least two hours. Rinse your filters thoroughly afterwards.

- Check regularly that all jets, regulators and waterfalls are open.

- Replace the water once every 3-4 months.

- Recommended pH value is between 7.2 and 7.8.

- We recommend a properly working ozone generator or UV lamp. Check its operation regularly!

- Only use aromas that are suitable for your spa, e.g. our Spa de Luxe Bath Crystals.

- With infensive use, we recommend cleaning your filters more often.

- Avoid spa water from coming into contact with body lotion, makeup, sun cream, detergents in swimsuits and cleaning agents.

Also visit our YouTube channel for more information.
For questions or comments, you can contact our official AquaFinesse dealers, our website www.aquafinesse.com
or send an email to info@uquafinesse.com

We wish you plenty of hubble pleasure!




Beste AquaFinesse gebruiker,

Hartelijk dank voor uw keuze voor het AquaFinesse onderhoudssysteem. Deze kit bevat alles wat u nodig heeft om te starten met AquaFinesse,
wat garant staat voor kristalhelder en zacht water.
Hieronder vindt u een kort stappenplan naar prachtig, helder water op een verantwoordelijke en vooral gebruiksvriendelijke manier!

Inhoud

. 1 literfles AquaFinesse vloeistof . 1 small dispenser / * of maatlepel
. 1 maatheker . 1 AquaFinesse SpaClean tablet
. 1 potje SWE desinfectietablet 90 . 2 AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner tabletten

/ * of SWE desinfectiegranulaat 65

Voorbereiding:

Het belangrijk om met een schone spa te beginnen. Vooral uw leidingwerk kan vervuild zijn. Dit geldt ook voor nieuwe spa’s. Met onze
AquaFinesse SpaClean krijgt uw oude of nieuwe spa een grondige reiniging. Voor de vitgebreide instructies van het gebruik van de
AquaFinesse SpaClean tablet verwijzen wij u graag naar de gebruiksaanwijzing van de AquaFinesse SpaClean. Deze zit bijgevoegd bij de
tablet. Hieronder vindt u een verkorte instructie.

. Verwijder de filters voor maximale flow.

. Controleer of alle jets, watervalletjes en sluizen open staan.

. Los de AquaFinesse SpaClean tablet op in een emmer water.

. Voeg deze toe aan uw spawater. Vul bij een nieuwe spa deze eerst met water en voeg vervolgens de opgeloste AquaFinesse SpaClean
tablet toe aan het water.

. Activeer de pompen minimaal 2-3 keer op volle kracht de komende 24 vur.

. Verwijder al het water, het liefst via het afvoerkanaal van de spa. U spa is nu schoon.

7. Vul de spa met gewoon kraanwater en breng deze eerst op temperatuur voor dat u begint met het water onderhoud.”
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*Belangrijk: Laat de tuinslang minimaal 1 minuut doorlopen voordat u de spa vult.

NEDERLANDS



Wekelijks onderhoud (bij voorkeur op een vaste dag):

a. Plaats schone filters in de spa. (Deze kit bevat een proefverpakking met twee AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner tabletten om uw filter te reinigen.)

b. Plaats een SWE desinfectietablet 90 in de dispenser en plaats de dispenser in het skimmer of rooster/ bakje. Een instructie voor het plaaisen
van de tablet in de dispenser vindt u op het bedrukte zakje waarin het potje desinfectietabletten zich bevindt. Er dient alfijd een tabletje
aanwezig te zijn in de dispenser.
* Als SWE desinfectiegranulaat 65 (granuloatpoeder) is meegeleverd, dan voegt v daarvan na het baden 1 maatlepel aan het water toe.

Als de spa niet gebruikt wordi, voegt v minimaal 1 x per week | maatlepel foe.

¢. Voeg de voorgeschreven hoeveelheid AquaFinesse met de bijgeleverde maatbeker toe aan het water. De juiste dosering vindi u op het label
aan de achterkant van de fles.

d. Zet alle kleppen en jets open. Laat de pompen ca. 1 minuut op vol vermogen draaien.

Tips:

- Reinig uw filters wekelijks met onze AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner tabletten. Los twee tabletten in een emmer met water en laat
deze minimaal twee uur weken. Spoel uw filiers daarna grondig of.

- Controleer regelmatig of alle jets, sluizen of watervalletjes open staan.

- Vervang het water iedere 3-4 maanden.

- Aanbevolen pH waarde is tussen 7,2 en 7.8.

- Een goed werkende ozonator of UV lamp is aanbevolen. Controleer de regelmatig de werking ervan!

- Gebruik vitsluitend aroma’s die geschikt zijn voor uw spa, bijvoorbeeld onze Spa de Luxe Bath Crystals.

- Bij veel gebruik raden wij aan om uw filters vaker te reinigen.

- Voorkom dat het spawater in aanraking komt met bodylotion, make up, zonnebrandcréme, wasmiddelen in badkleding en
schoonmaak middelen.

Bezoek ook eens ons YouTube kanaal voor meer informatie.
Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u terecht bij een van onze erkende AquaFinesse dealers, onze website www.aquafinesse.com
of stuur e-mail naar info@aquafinesse.com

Wij wensen u veel bubbelplezier!

NEDERLANDS




Cher utilisateur AquaFinesse,

Merci d'avoir choisi le systéme d’entrefien AquaFinesse. Ce kit contient fout ce dont vous avez besoin pour débuter avec AquaFinesse, afin de
vous garantir une eau limpide et douce.
Vous trouverez, ci-dessous, des instructions par étape pour obtenir une eau limpide, dlaire, de maniére responsable et frés facile !

Contents
L]
L]

1 bouteille d'1 litre de liquide AquaFinesse . 1 petit diffuseur / * ou 1 cuiller & mesurer
1 bouchon doseur . 1 pastille AquaFinesse SpaClean
1 pot de pastilles désinfectantes SWE 90 . 2 pastilles AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner

/ * ou SWE de granulés de chlore

Préparation :

Il est important de commencer avec un spa propre. En effet, votre tuyauterie pourrait étre contaminée. Cela s'applique également aux
nouveaux spas. Notre AquaFinesse SpaClean vous permet de nettoyer en profondeur les spas, nouveaux ou anciens. Pour des instructions
détaillées sur ['vtilisation de la pastille AquaFinesse SpaClean, nous vous renvoyons aux instructions d'utilisation AquaFinesse SpaClean.
Elles sont incluses avec la pastille. Vous frouverez des instructions condensées ci-dessous.

el

Enlevez les filtres pour avoir un débit maximum.

Vérifiez que tous les jets, cascades et vannes de dérivation sont ouverts.

Faites dissoudre la pastille AquaFinesse SpaClean dans un seau d’equ.

Ajoutez cette eau @ I'eau du spa. Si vous avez un nouveau spa, remplissez-le d'abord avec de |'eau et ajoutez ensuite I'eau
dans laquelle vous aurez dissous la pastille AquaFinesse SpaClean.

Activez les pompes au moins deux ou trois fois & pleine puissance pendant les prochaines 24 heures.

Enlevez toute |'eau, de préférence via le systéme d'évacuation du spa. Voire spa est  présent nettoyé.

Remplissez le spa d'eau du robinet ordinaire et chauffez-le avant de commencer I'entretien de I'eau.”

*Important : Laissez le tuyau couler pendant une minute avant de remplir le spa.

FRANCAIS



Entretien hebdomadaire (de préférence un jour fixe) :

a. Mettez des filtres propres dans le spa. (Ce kit contient un pack fest avec deux pastilles AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner pour nettoyer vos filtres.)

b. Mettez une tablette désinfectante SWE 90 dans le distributeur et replacez-le dans I'écumoire ou la grille/le réservoir. Vous trouverez des
instructions pour mettre la pastille dans le distributeur sur le sachet imprimé contenant le pot de pastilles désinfectantes. Il doit toujours y
avoir une pastille dans le distributeur.
* Si vous utilisez des granules de chlore av liev d'une fablette, ajoutez une cuillére dans I'eau aprés chaque utilisation du spa

(cuillére d niveau fournie).” Lorsque le spa n'est pas utilisé, ajoutez un minimum d'une cuillére hebdomadaire.

¢. Ajoutez la quantité d’AquaFinesse indiquée dans |'eau, en ufilisant le bouchon doseur fourni. Vous trouverez le dosage adéquat sur
I'étiquette au dos de la bouteille.

d. Ouvrez tous les jets et valves. Activer les pompes pendant une minute.

Conseils :

- Nettoyez vos filtres chaque semaine avec vos pastilles AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner. Faites dissoudre deux pastilles dans un seau
d’eau et laissez-les tremper au moins pendant deux heures. Rincez bien vos filires ensuite.

- Vérifiez réguliérement que tous les jets, cascades et vannes de dérivation sont ouverts.

- Changez I'eau tous les 3-4 mois.

- La valeur pH recommandée se situe entre 7.2 et 7.8.

- Nous recommandons d'ufiliser un générateur d’ozone ou une lampe UV en bon état de fonctionnement.
Vérifiez son fonctionnement réguliérement !

- Utilisez uniquement des arémes adaptés a voire spa, p.ex. nos sels Spa de Luxe Bath Crysals.

- En cas d'utilisation intensive, nous recommandons de changer les filtres plus souvent.

- Evitez que I'eau du spa entre en contact avec des lotions pour le corps, du maquillage, de la créme solaire, des produits de lessive
présents dans les maillots et des produits de netfoyage.

Consultez également notre chaine YouTube pour de plus amples informations.
Pour toute question ou commentaire, vous pouvez contacter nos distributeurs AquaFinesse officiels, consulter notre site www.aquafinesse.com
ou envoyer un e-mail i info@aquafinesse.com

Nous vous souhaitons beaucoup de plaisir aquatique !

FRANCAIS




Liehe AquaFinesse-Benutzer/in,

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fiir das AquaFinesse Wartungssystem entschieden haben. Dieses Set enthiilt alles, was Sie fiir den Start mit AquaFi-
nesse benitigen, das kristallklares und weiches Wasser garantiert.

Nachstehend finden Sie eine Schriti-fiir-Schritt-Anleitung, wie Sie auf verantwortungsvolle und besonders benutzerfreundliche Weise wunder-
bar klares Wasser bekommen!

Inhalt

. 1 Literflasche AquaFinesse Fliissigkeit . 1 kleiner Spender / * oder 1 Messliffel

. 1 Messhecher . 1 AquaFinesse SpaClean Tablette

. 1 Dose SWE Desinfektionstabletten 90 . 2 AquaFinesse Filterreiniger-Tabletten
/ * oder SWE Desinfektionsgranulat 65

Vorbereitung:

Es ist wichtig, mit einem sauberen Spa zu beginnen. Inshesondere kinnten Ihre Sanitiiranschliisse kontaminiert sein. Dies gilt auch fiir neve
Spas. Unser AquaFinesse SpaClean gibt Ihrem alten oder neven Spa eine griindliche Reinigung. Ausfiihrliche Anweisungen zur Verwendung
der AquaFinesse SpaClean Tabletten finden Sie in der Gebrauchsanweisung von AquaFinesse SpaClean. Diese liegt den Tabletten bei. Eine
verkiirzte Anleitung finden Sie unten.

1. Entfernen Sie die Filter, um einen maximalen Durchfluss zu erreichen.

2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Diisen, Wasserfiille und Drehmischer offen sind.

3. Lésen Sie die AquaFinesse SpaClean Tablette in einem Eimer Wasser auf.

4. Fiigen Sie das Wasser lhrem Spa-Wasser hinzu. Wenn Sie ein neues Spa haben, fiillen Sie es zuerst mit Wasser und geben Sie
dann die aufgeldste AquaFinesse SpaClean Tablette hinzu.

5. Aktivieren Sie die Pumpen wiihrend der niichsten 24 mindestens zwei- oder dreimal bei voller Leistung.

6. Entfernen Sie das gesamte Wasser, vorzugsweise durch den Abfluss des Spas. Ihr Spa ist jetzt sauber.

JA Fiillen Sie das Spa mit normalem Leitungswasser und erwiirmen Sie es, bevor Sie mit der Wasserpflege beginnen™.

*Wichtig: Spiilen Sie den Schlauch mindestens eine Minute lang durch, bevor Sie das Spa fiillen.




Wachentliche Wartung (vorzugsweise an einem festen Tag):

a. Bringen Sie saubere Filier im Spa an (Dieses Kit enthiilt eine Testpackung mit zwei AquaFinesse Filterreiniger-Tabletten zum Reinigen Ihres Filters.)

b. Legen Sie eine SWE-Desinfekiionstablette 90 in den Spender und geben Sie den Spender in den Skimmer oder in das Gitter/den Behilter.
Anleitungen zum Einlegen der Tablette in den Spender finden Sie auf dem bedruckten Beutel, der den Behiilter mit Desinfektionstabletten
enthilt. Es sollte sich immer eine Tablette im Spender befinden.

* Wenn anstelle der Tablette Desinfektionsgranulat verwendet wird, geben Sie einen Liffel (mitgeliefert) nach jeder Nutzung des
Spas ins Wasser. Wenn Sie den Spa nicht nutzen, geben Sie mindestens einmal wéchentlich einen Liffel ins Wasser.

¢. Geben Sie mithilfe des mitgelieferten Messhechers die vorgeschriebene Menge AquaFinesse in das Wasser. Die korrekte Dosierung finden Sie
auf dem Etikett auf der Riickseite der Flasche.

d. Alle Ventile und Diisen &ffnen. Pumpen fiir eine Minute akfivieren.

Tipps:
- Reinigen Sie Ihre Filter wichentlich mit unseren AquaFinesse Filterreiniger-Tabletten. Lisen Sie zwei Tabletten in einem Eimer
Wasser auf und lassen Sie diese Mischung mindestens zwei Stunden einweichen. Spilen Sie hre Filter danach griindlich aus.
Uberpriifen Sie regelmiifig, ob alle Diisen, Wasserfiille und Drehmischer auch tatsiichlich offen sind.

Tauschen Sie das Wasser alle 3-4 Monate aus.

Der empfohlene pH-Wert liegt zwischen 7,2 und 7.8. )

Wir empfehlen einen ordnungsgemiB funktionierenden Ozongenerator oder eine UV-Lampe. Uberpriifen Sie regelmiiBig den
ordnungsgemiifien Betrieh!

Verwenden Sie nur Aromen, die fiir lhr Spa geeignet sind, z. B. unsere Spa de Luxe Badekristalle.

Bei intensivem Einsatz empfehlen wir Ihnen, lhre Filter hiufiger zu reinigen.

Vermeiden Sie, dass Spa-Wasser mit Kérperlotion, Make-up, Sonnencreme, Waschmitteln in Badekleidung und Reinigungsmitteln
in Beriihrung kommi.

Besuchen Sie auch unseren YouTube-Kanal fiir weitere Informationen.
Bei Fragen oder Anmerkungen kénnen Sie sich an unsere offiziellen AquaFinesse-Hiindler wenden, unsere Website auf www.aquafinesse.com
besuchen oder uns eine E-Mail an info@aquafinesse.com

Wir wiinschen lhnen ein herrlich sprudelndes Vergniigen!




Gentile utente di AquaFinesse,

Grazie per aver scelto il sistema di manutenzione AquaFinesse. Questo kit contiene tutto il necessario per iniziare a utilizzare AquaFinesse, un
sistema che garantisce un‘acqua limpida e dolce.
Nel seguito troverd le istruzioni passo passo per ottenere un‘acqua cristallina in maniera semplice e responsabile!

Contenuto
L]
L]

1 bottiglia da 1 litro di liquido AquaFinesse . 1 dosatore piccolo / * o misurino cucchiaio
1 misurino J 1 compressa AquaFinesse SpaClean
1 confezione di pastiglie disinfettanti SWE 90 . 2 compresse AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner

\ * o disinfettanti granelli SWE 65

Preparazione:

£ importante iniziare con una vasca idromassaggio pulita. In particolare, I'impianto idraulico pud essere confaminato. Cid vale anche per le
vasche idromassaggio nuove. AquaFinesse SpaClean garantisce la pulizia completa della sua vasca idromassaggio, indipendentemente dal
fatto che sio nuova o i utilizzata. Per istruzioni dettagliate sull'so della compressa AquaFinesse SpaClean, fare riferimento alle istruzioni
per 'uso incluse nella confezione della compressa. Di seguito é riportata una sintesi delle istruzioni.

el

Rimuovere i filtri per ottenere il flusso massimo.

Controllare che tutti i getti, le cascate e i variatori siano aperti.

Sciogliere la compressa AquaFinesse SpaClean in un secchio d'acqua.

Aggiungerla all'acqua della vasca idromassaggio. Se la vasca idromassaggio & nuova, riempirla prima con acqua, quindi
aggiungere all'acqua la compressa AquaFinesse SpaClean disciolta.

Attivare le pompe almeno due o tre volte a piena potenza durante le 24 ore successive.

Rimuovere tutta I'acqua, preferibilmente attraverso lo scarico della vasca idromassaggio. La vasca idromassaggio ora & pulita.
Riempire la vasca idromassaggio con normale acqua del rubinetto e riscaldarla prima di iniziare il trattomento dell'acqua.”

. AT . S , 4 .
Importante: prima di riempire la vasca idromassaggio, lasciare scorrere 'acqua nel tubo flessibile per almeno un minuto.




Manutenzione settimanale (preferibilmente in un giorno prestabilito):

a. Installare filtri puliti nella vasca idromassaggio. (Questo kit contiene una confezione di prova con due compresse AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner
per la pulizia del filiro.)

b. Inserire una pastiglia disinfettante SWE 90 nel dosatore e posizionare il dosatore nel cestino o nella griglia/contenitore. Le istruzioni per
inserire la pastiglia nel dosatore sono riportate sulla busta stampata contenente il contenitore delle pastiglie disinfettanti. Il dosatore deve
sempre confenere una pastiglia.

* Se usate i granelli disinfettanti invece della compressa, aggivngere un cucchiaino all acqua dopo ogni uso della spa.
Se non usate la spa, aggivngere almeno un cucchiaino la settimana.

¢. Aggiungere all’acqua la quantitd prescritta di AquaFinesse, utilizzando il misurino in dotazione. Il dosaggio corretto si trova sull'etichetta sul
retro del flacone dove.

d. Aprire tutte le valvole e getti. Attivare la pompa per un minuto. Introdurre una pastiglia per la pulizia in dispenser inclusi.

Suggerimenti:

- Pulire i filtri setfimanalmente con le nostre compresse AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner. Sciogliere due compresse in un secchio d'acqua
¢ lasciare a mollo i filiri per almeno due ore. Quindi sciacquare accuratamente i filiri.

- Controllare regolarmente che tutti i getti, i variatori e le cascate siano aperti.

- Sostituire 'acqua ogni 3-4 mesi.

- Il valore consigliato del pH & compresoira 7,2 e 7,8.

- Si consiglia di utilizzare un generatore di 0zono o una lampada UV correttamente funzionante. Controllarne regolarmente il
funzionamento!

- Utilizzare solo aromi adati alla propria vasca idromassaggio, ad esempio i nostri cristalli da bagno Spa de Luxe Bath Crystals.

- In caso di utilizzo intensivo, si raccomanda di pulire i filtri piv frequentemente.

- Evitare che I'acqua della vasca idromassaggio venga a contatto con lozioni per il corpo, trucco, creme solari, detergenti ufilizzati
sul costume da bagno e agenti detergenti in generale.

Per maggiori informazioni, visiti anche il nostro canale YouTube.
Per domande o commenti, pud contattare i rivenditori ufficiali AquaFinesse, visitare il nostro sito web www.aquafinesse.com
oppure inviare un'e-mail all'indirizzo info@aquafinesse.com

Le auguriamo di trascorrere tante ore piacevoli tra le bolle!

ITALIA




Estimado/a usuario/a de AquaFinesse:

Reciba nuestro agradecimiento por haberse decantado por el sistema de mantenimiento AquaFinesse. Este kit coniene todo lo que necesita
para comenzar con AquaFinesse, una marca que garantiza agua cristalina y blanda.

A continuacién, encontrard instrucciones paso a paso para obtener una excelente agua cristalina de forma especialmente sencilla y responsable
con el medioambiente.

Contenido
. 1 botella de un litro de AquaFinesse . 1 dispensador pequeiio / * o cuchara medidora
. 1 taza de medida . 1 tableta AquaFinesse SpaClean
. 1 frasco de tabletas de desinfectante 90 SWE . 2 tabletas AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner
/ * o grdnulos SWE 65
Preparacion

Es imporfante comenzar con un spa limpio. Especial atencion merecen las fuberias, ya que podrian estar contaminadas. Esto también es valido
para los spas nuevos. Nuestro producto AquaFinesse SpaClean limpia profundamente su spa, ya sea nuevo o antiguo. Para obtener informacion
detallada sobre el uso de la tableta AquaFinesse SpaClean, consulte las instrucciones de uso del producto. Dichas instrucciones se incluyen con
|a tableta. Encontrard un resumen de estas instrucciones a continuacion:

1. Extraiga los filtros para conseguir un flujo mdximo.

2. Compruebe que todos los chorros, cascadas y reguladores estén abiertos.

3. Disuelva la tableta AquaFinesse SpaClean en un cubo de agua.

4. Vierta el contenido del cubo en su spa. Si su spa es nuevo, llénelo primeramente con agua y, luego, aiiada la tableta AquaFinesse
SpaClean, previamente disuelta, al agua.

5. Encienda las bombas a maxima potencia al menos dos o tres veces durante las préximas 24 horas.

6. Vacie el spa, preferiblemente a través de su drenaje. Ahora, su spa estd limpio.

JA Llene el spa con agua corriente del grifo y caliéntela antes de tratarla™.

* Importante: Permita que lo manguera descargue durante al menos un minuto antes de llenar el spa.




Mantenimiento semanal (preferiblemente en un dia fijo)

a. Cologue los filtros limpios en el spa (este kit contiene un paguete de prueba con dos tabletas AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner para la limpieza de los filtros).

b. Coloque una tableta de desinfectante 90 SWE en el dispensador y coloque el dispensador en el rehosadero (skimmer) o en la cesta/rejilla.
Encontrard las instrucciones para colocar la tableta en el dispensador en la bolsa impresa que contiene el frasco de tabletas desinfectantes.
Se aconseja que siempre haya una tableta en el dispensador.
* Si se emplean grdnulos desinfectantes en lugar de pastillas, aiiada una cucharada de medida (proporcionada) ol agua después de cada uso del

hidromasgje. Cuando la baiiera de hidromasaje no esté en uso, afiada al menos una cucharada por semana.

¢. Aiiada lo cantidad indicada de AquaFinesse al agua, usando lo taza de medida provista. Encontrard la dosis correcta en la efiqueta en la
parte posterior de la botella.

d. Abra todas las vdlvulas y los inyectores. Ponga en marcha las bombas durante un minuto.

Consejos:

- Limpie los filiros semanalmente con nuestras tabletas AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner. Disuelva dos tabletas en un cubo de agua y
déjelas en remojo durante al menos dos horas. Luego, enjuague minuciosamente los filtros.

- Compruebe regularmente que todos los chorros, cascadas y reguladores estén abiertos.

- Reemplace el agua una vez cada 3 0 4 meses.

- Se recomienda un valor de pH de entre 7,2y 7.8.

- Recomendamos un generador de ozono en buen estado de funcionamiento o una ldmpara UV. jCompruebe su funcionamiento
periddicamente!

- Utilice Gnicamente fragancias apropiadas para su spa, por ejemplo, nuestras sales de bafio Spa de Luxe.

- En caso de uso intensivo, recomendamos limpiar los filtros mds a menudo.

- Evite que el agua del spa entre en contacto con lociones corporales, maquillaje, protectores solares, baiiadores impregnados de
detergentes y agentes limpiadores.

Visite também o nosso canal no YouTube para mais informacdes.
Para colocar questdes ou enviar comentdrios, pode contactar os seus revendedores oficiais AquaFinesse, ou consultar a pdgina web
www.aquafinesse.com ou enviar um e-mail para info@aquafinesse.com

Desejamos-lhe muita diversdo com espumal




Caro ufilizador AquaFinesse,

Obrigado por escolher o sistema de manutenciio AquaFinesse. Este kit contém tudo o que necessita para comear a utilizar o AquaFinesse, o
qual garante dgua cristaling e suave.
Abaixo encontrard instrucdes passo-o-passo para obter dgua honita e limpida de forma responsdvel e fécil!

Conteddo
L]

Preparacio:

1 garrafa de litro de liquido AquaFinesse . 1 dispensador pequeno / * ou colher de mediciio
1 copo de mediciio . 1 pastilha AquaFinesse SpaClean

1 frasco com pastilhas de desinfecio SWE 90 . 2 pastilhas AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner

/ * ou granulados SWE 65

E importante comegar com um spa limpo. Em parficular, a sua canalizagdo poderd estar contaminada. Isto também se aplica a spas novos.

0 nosso AquaFinesse SpaClean confere uma limpeza profunda ao seu spa anfigo ou novo. Para obter instrucdes detalhadas de utilizacio da
pastilha AquaFinesse SpaClean, consulte as insirucdes de ufilizaciio do AquaFinesse SpaClean. Estas estiio incluidas na embalagem da pastilha.
Ird encontrar instrucdes abreviadas abaixo.

Ll

Remova os filtros para obter um fluxo méximo.

Verifique se todos os jatos, cascatas e reguladores estdo abertos.

Dissolva a pastilha AquaFinesse SpaClean num balde de dgua.

Adicione-a & dgua do seu spa. Se fiver um spa novo, encha-o primeiro com dgua e depois adicione a pastilha AquaFinesse
SpaClean dissolvida a dgua.

Ative as bombas pelo menos duas ou trés vezes na poténcia maxima durante as 24 horas seguintes.

Remova toda a dgua, preferencialmente através do esgoto do spa. 0 seu spa estd agora limpo.

Encha o spa com dgua da torneira e aqueca-a antes de iniciar a manutencio da dgua.”

*Importante: deixe que a dgua corra na mangueira, pelo menos, durante um minuto antes de encher o spa.




Manutengéio semanal (preferencialmente num dia fixo):

a. Cologue filtros limpos no spa (este kit contém um conjunto de teste com duas pastilhas AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner para limpar o seu filtro).

b. Coloque uma pastilha de desinfeciio SWE 90 no dispensador e coloque o dispensador no separador ou grelha/recetdculo. Encontrard
instrucdes para colocar a pastilha no dispensador no saco impresso contendo o frasco de pastilhas de desinfecio. Deve haver sempre uma
pastilha no dispensador.
* Se utilizar granulados desinfectantes no lugar da pastitha, adicione uma collker de nivel (fornecida) d dgua, depois de cada utilizacdo da

dgua do spa. Quando nio estiver a utilizar o spa, adicione um minimo de uma colher semanalmente.

. Adicione a quantidade prescrita de AquaFinesse & dgua, usando o copo de medicéio fornecido. Encontrard a dosagem correta na efiqueta na
parte de trds do frasco.

d. Abra todas as vdlvulas e jactos. Active as bombas durante um minuto.

Dicas:

- Limpe os seus filtros semanalmente com as nossas pastilhas AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner. Dissolva duas pastilhas num balde de
dgua e deixe-as ensopar, pelo menos, duas horas. Posteriormente, lave os seus filtros minuciosamente.

- Verifique regularmente se todos os jatos, reguladores e cascatas estiio abertos.

- Substitua a dgua a cada 3 ou 4 meses.

. 0 valor de pH recomendado situa-se entre 72 ¢ 7,8.

- Recomendamos um gerador de ozono ou limpada UV a funcionar corretamente. Verifique regularmente o seu funcionamento!

- Utilize apenas aromas adequados para o seu spa, por exemplo os nossos Spa de Luxe Bath Crystals.

- Com uma utilizaciio intensiva, recomendamos que limpe os seus filtros com mais frequéncia.

- Evite que o dgua do spa enire em contacto com locdio corporal, maguilhagem, protetor solar, detergentes nos fatos-de-banho e
agentes de limpeza.

Ademas, puede visitar nuesiro canal de YouTube para obtener mds informacion.
Para hacernos llegar sus preguntas o comentarios, puede ponerse en contacto con nuestros disiribuidores oficiales de productos AquaFinesse,
acceder a nuestro sitio webh www.aquafinesse.com o enviar un correo electronico a la direccion info@aquafinesse.com

iLe deseamos un burbujeante placer sin fin!

PORTUGUES PT



Dragi uporabnik sistema AquaFinesse,

hvala, da ste izbrali sistem vzdrzevanja AquaFinesse. Ta komplet vsebuje vse, kar potrebujete za zacetek vzdrzevanja vode s sistemom AquaFinesse,
ki vam zagotavlja kristalno €isto in mehko vodo.
V nadaljevaniu so navodila, kako odgovorno in zlasti uporabniku prijazno do éudovito iste vode!

Vsehina

Priprava:

1 liter tekotine AquaFinesse v steklenici . 1 majhen pripomotek za odmerjanje / * ali zajemalka
1 merilni lonéek . 1 tableta AquaFinesse SpaClean
1 posoda tablet razkuzila SWE 90 . 2 tableti AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner

/ * ali granulat SWE 65

Pomembno je zacefi s tisfim masaznim bazenom. Zlasti so lahko onesnazene vodovodne cevi. To velja tudi za nove masazne bazene. Tableta
AquaFinesse SpaClean popolnoma ofisti vas stari ali novi masazni bazen. Za podrobnej$a navodila za uporabo tablete AquaFinesse SpaClean
glejte navodila za uporabo tablet AquaFinesse SpaClean. Ta navodila so prilozena tableti. V nadaljevanju je samo povzetek navodil.

el

Odstranite filtre, da bo pretok cim vecji.

Preverite, ali so odprie vse Sobe, slapovi in regulatorji.

V vedru vode raztopite tableto AquaFinesse SpaClean. _

Raztopino dodajte v vodo svojega masaznega bazena. Ce imate nov masazni bazen, ga najprej napolnite z vodo in Sele nato
vanjo dajte raztoplieno tableto AquaFinesse SpaClean.

V naslednjih 24 urah vsaj dvakrat ali trikrat vkljutite érpalke na najvetjo moc.

Odlijte vso vodo, po moznosti skozi odiok masainega bazena. Va$ masazni bazen je zdaj cist.

Pred zacetkom vzdrievanja vode masaini bazen napolnite z obicajno pitno vodo in jo segrejte.

*Pomembno: Pred polnjenjem masaznega hazena z vodo vsaj eno minuto izplakuite cev.

SLOVENSCINA




Tedensko vzdrievanje (najbolie vedno isti dan):

a. V masazni bazen daite iste filtre. (V tem kompletu je preizkusni paket z dvema tabletama AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner za iséenie filtrov.)
b. V pripomoek za odmerjanje dajte eno tableto razkuzila SWE 90, pripomocek pa dajte v posnemovalnik ali mrezo/posodo. Navodila, kako
tableto dati v pripomotek za odmerjanie, so na potiskani vretki s posodo tublet razkuzila. V pripomotku za odmerjanje mora biti vedno tableta.
* Ce namesto razkuZilnih tablet uporabljate zrna, jih v vodo po vsaki uporabi masaznega bazena dodajte eno izravnano Zlico
(je prilozena). Ko masaznega bazena ne uporabljate, v vodo fedensko dodajte najmanj eno Zlico zrn.
¢. Z merilnim lonckom daite v vodo predpisano kolicino sredstva AquaFinesse. Pravi odmerek je naveden na nalepki na zadnji strani steklenice.
d. Odprite vse zraéne ventile in curke. Za eno minuto aktivirajte crpalke.
Namigi:
- Filtre vsak teden oistite z nasimi tabletami AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner. Dve tableti raztopite v vedru vode in jih v njej namotite za
najman; dve uri. Zatem filire dobro izplaknite.
- Redno preverjaite, ali so odprie vse Sobe, regulatorji in slapovi.
- Vodo zamenijaijte vsake 3-4 mesece.
- Priporotena pH-vrednost je med 7.2 in 7,8.
- Priporo¢amo vam brezhiben generator ozona ali UV-lu¢. Redno preverjaite, ali pravilno delujetal
- Uporabljajte samo arome, primerne za va$ masazni bazen, npr. nase sredstvo Spa de Luxe Bath Crystals.
- Priporo¢amo vam, da ob intenzivni uporabi filire Gistite pogosteje.
- Voda v masaznem bazenu ne sme priti v stik z losjonom za telo, licili, kremo za sonéenie, detergenti v kopalkah in €istili.
Za vet informadij obisite tudi na3 kanal YouTube.
(e imate kaksno vprasanie ali komentar, stopite v sfik z nami po uradnem prodajalcu izdelkov AquaFinesse, prek nase spletne stran
www.aquafinesse.com ali pa nam posljite elektronko posto na naslov info@aquafinesse.com

Telimo vam veliko mehurékastih uzitkov!

SLOVENSCINA




Drogi uzytkowniku AquaFinesse,

Dziekujemy za wyhdr systemu utrzymania AquaFinesse. Niniejszy zestaw zawiera wszystko, czego potrzebujesz, by rozpoczgé swojg przygode z
AquaFinesse, kiory gwarantuje krystalicznie czystq i migkkg wode.

Ponizej zamieszczono insirukje, prowadzgcg krok po kroku ku uzyskaniu pigknej, czystej wody w odpowiedzialny i szczegélnie przyjazny dla
uzytkownika sposdb!

Vsebina

. 1 litrowa butelka ptynu AquaFinesse . 1 maty dozownik / * lub tyike

. 1 miarka . 1 tabletka AquaFinesse SpaClean

. 1 pojemnik tabletek dezynfekcyjnych SWE 90 . 2 tabletki AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner

/ * lub granulatudo chlorowania (SWE 65)

Przygotowanie:

Wazne jest, by rozpoczgé dzien odéwiezajgea kapielg. W gtéwnej mierze, zagrozenie zanieczyszczeniem dotyczy instalacji wodociggowej.
Odnosi sig to réwniei do nowych basenéw bgdz jacuzzi. Nasze AquaFinesse SpaClean zapewnia starym i nowym przydomowym spa dogtebne
oczyszczenie. Doktadniejsza instrukeja zastosowania tabletek AquaFinesse SpaClean dostepna jest w instrukeji uzytkowania AquaFinesse
SpaClean. Jest ona dotgczona do tabletek. Ponizej zamieszczono skrécong instrukee.

1. Zdemontuj filtry, by uzyska¢ maksymalny przeptyw.

2. Sprawdz, czy wszystkie dysze, regulatory i wodospady sq droine.

3. Rozpusc tabletke AquaFinesse SpaClean w wiadrze wody.

4. Dodaj roztwér do wody w basenie lub jacuzzi. Jesli posiadasz nowy basen lub jacuzzi, najpierw napetnij je wodg, po czym
dodaj rozpuszczong tabletke AquaFinesse SpaClean.

5 W ciggu nastgpnych 24 godzin uruchom z petng wydajnoscig pompy, powtarzajgc tg czynnoéé przynajmniej dwa lub trzy razy.

6. Usuni wode, najlepiej przez odptyw. Twoje przydomowe spa jest juz czyste.

1. Napetnij basen lub jacuzzi zwyktq wodg wodociggowg i podgrzej jg przed rozpoczgciem pielegnacji wody.”

*Wazne: Przed napetnieniem basenu lub jacuzzi sptukuj je przez co najmniej jedng minute.




Utrzymanie cotygodniowe (najlepiej w ustalonym dniu):

a. Umies¢ czyste filtry w basenie lub jocuzzi. (Niniejszy zestaw zawiera opakowanie testowe z dwoma tabletkami AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner do
czyszczenia filtra.)

b. Umies¢ tabletkg dezynfekeying SWE 90 w dozowniku i umies¢ go w cedzaku lub siatce/pojemniku. Instrukejg sposobu umieszczenia tabletki
w dozowniku znajdziesz na zadrukowanej torebce zawierajgcej pojemnik z tabletkami dezynfekcyjnymi. W dozowniku powinna zawsze
znajdowaé sig tabletka.

* Jezeli zamiast pastylek stosowany jest granulat, dodaj jedng plaskg fyzke (dostarczong w zestawie) granulatu do wody po.
kazdym uzyciv wanny SPA. Jezeli wanna SPA nie jest uzywana, dodawac minimum jedng fyzke tygodniowo.
¢. Dodaj okreslong ilo$¢ AquaFinesse do wody, korzystajgc z zatgczonej miarki. Prawidtowa dawka jest podana na etykiecie z tytu butelki.
d. Otwérz wszystkie zawory i dysze. Whgcz pompy na jedng minute.

Wskazowki:
Czysc filtry co tydzier z uzyciem naszych tabletek AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner. Rozpus¢ dwie tabletki w wiadrze wody i pozostaw
do namoczenia przez co najmniej dwie godziny. Nastepnie doktadnie wyptucz filtry.
Regularnie sprawdzaj, czy wszystkie dysze, regulatory i wodospady sq droine.
Wymieniaj wode co 3-4 miesigce.
Zalecana warto$¢ pH miesci sie miedzy 7.2 a 7,8.
Zalecamy zastosowanie generatora ozonu lub lampy UV. Regularnie sprawdzaj ich dziatanie!
Korzystaj jedynie z aromatow odpowiednich do Twojego basenu lub jacuzzi, np. naszych Spa de Luxe Bath Crystals.
Przy intensywnym uzytkowaniu zalecamy czgstsze czyszezenie filtrow.
Unikaj kontaktu wody w basenie lub jacuzzi z balsamem do ciata, makijazem, kremem do opalania, $rodkami piorgcymi do
strojéw kgpielowych oraz $rodkami czyszezgeymi.

Wejdz na nasz kanat na YouTube, by dowiedziet sie wigcej.
W przypadku pytari lub komentarzy, mozesz skontaktowa sig z oficjalnymi sprzedawcami AquaFinesse, zapoznac sig z naszg strong
www.aquafinesse.com lub wysta¢ wiadomoéé na info@aquafinesse.com

Iyczymy wielu bgbelkowych przyjemnoscil




Vdzeni uZivatelé AquaFinesse,

dékujeme, 7e jste si vybrali systém Gdrzby AquaFinesse. Tato sada obsahuje v3e, o potfebuiete do zacdtku pouzivani AquaFinesse a zaruéi vam
kistalové cistou a mékkou vodu.
Nize naleznete podrobné pokyny k ziskani krdsné a isté vody ekologicky odpovédnym a zejména uZivatelsky privétivym zpisobem!

Vsebina
. 1 litrovd ldhev kapaliny AquaFinesse . 1 maly davkovat / * nebo odmérka lzice
. 1 odmérka . 1 tableta AquaFinesse SpaClean

. 1 nadobka s dezinfekénimi tabletami SWE 90 . 2 tablety AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner
/ * nebo granulemi (SWE 65)

Priprava:
Je dilezité zadit s Cistou vifivkou. Mohou byt kontaminovany zejména vase potrubni rozvody. To plati i pro nové vifivky. Nose tablety

AquaFinesse SpaClean zajisti dikladné vyciténi vasi starsi nebo nové vifivky. Podrobnéjsi instrukce k pouZiti tablet AquaFinesse SpaClean
najdete v ndvodu k pouZiti tablety AquaFinesse SpaClean. Je doddvdn spolecné s tabletou. NiZe naleznete zkrdcené instrukee.

1. Vyjméte filtry, abyste dosdhli maximdlniho pratoku.

2. Zkontrolujte, zda jsou viechny trysky, prepady a ventily oteviens.

3. Tabletu AquaFinesse SpaClean rozpust'te v kbeliku s vodou.

4. Roztok nalijte do vody ve vifivce. Pokud mdte novou vifivku, napliite i nejprve vodou a pak do vody prideite rozpusténou
tabletu AquaFinesse SpaClean.

5. Béhem ndsledujicich 24 hodin spustte nejméné dvakrdt nebo tikrat ¢erpadla na plny vykon.

6. Odstraiite veskerou vodu, nejlépe skrz odtok vifivky. Vase vifivka je nyni €istd.

JA Napliite vifivku béznou vodou z vodovodu a pred zahdjenim ddrzby vody ji zahtejte.”

*Dilezité: Pred plnénim vifivky nechte hadici alespori jednu minutu proplachovat.




Tydenni ddriba (nejlépe v ureny den):
a. Nainstalujte do vifivky cisté filtry. (Tato sada obsahuie testovaci balitek se dvéma tabletami AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner k isténi filtru.)
b. Do davkovate vloite dezinfekeni tabletu SWE 90 a davkovat vloite do kose nebo mfizky/nddoby. Pokyny k viozeni tablety do davkovate
najdete na potidténém satku obsahujicim nddobku dezinfekénich tablet. V davkovati by vidy méla byt tableta.
* Jsou-li namisto tablet pouZity sterilizacni granule, pidejte do vody jednu zarovnanou IZici (v baleni) po kazdém pouZiti vitivky.
Neni-li vifivka pouZivina, piidejte kazdy tyden alespori jednu IZici.
¢. Pomoci dodané odmérky pridejte do vody predepsané mnoisivi kapaliny AquaFinesse. Spravné davkovani najdete na Stitku na zadni strané lahve.
d. Oteviete viechny kohouty a trysky. Spustte cerpadla na dobu jedné minuty.
Tipy: .
- Cistéte filtry jednou tydné pomoci tablet AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner. Rozpust'te v kbeliku s vodou dvé tablety a nechte roztok
alespori dvé hodiny posobit. Poté filiry dukladné proplachnéte.
Pravidelné kontrolujte, zda jsou v3echny trysky, prepady a ventily oteviens.
Jednou za 3-4 mésice vyméiite vodu.
Doporuéend hodnota pH je mezi 7.2 a 7,8.
Doporucujeme dobre funguiici generdtor ozonu nebo UV lampu. Pravidelné kontrolujte jejich funkénost!
Pouivejte pouze aromata, kierd jsou vhodnd pro vasi vifivku, napf. nase krystaly Spa de Luxe Bath Crystals.
Pi infenzivnim pouzivini doporucujeme filiry cistit castéiji.
Zabrarite, aby voda ve vifivee pfichdzela do kontakiu s télovymi mléky, licidly, opalovacimi krémy, zbytky pracich prostfedki v
plavkdch a cisticimi prostredky.

Dai informace najdete také na nasem kandlu YouTube.
V pfipadé dotazd i pripominek se mzZete obrdtit na nase oficidlni prodejce AquaFinesse, na nase webové stranky www.aquafinesse.com
nebo na e-mail info@aquafinesse.com

Pfejeme vam hodné poté3eni v bublinkdch!




Kedves AquaFinesse-felhaszndld!

Kaszonjiik, hogy az AquaFinesse karbantartd rendszert vélasztotta. Ez a készlet mindent tartalmaz, ami az AquaFinesse kezdd lépéseihez sziiksé-
ges, és garantdlja a kristdlytiszta, ldgy vizet.
Az aldbbiakban részletes utasitdsok olvashatok a szép, tiszta viz felelds és kiilondsen felhaszndlébardt modon torténd eléallitdsdra vonatkozoan.

Tartalom
L]
L]

Elokészités:

1 liter palackozott AquaFinesse folyadék . 1 db kis adagolé / * vagy kandl
1 db mérdcsésze . 1 db AquaFinesse SpaClean tabletta
1 levél SWE fertétlenitd tabletta 90 . 2 db AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner sziirétisztité tabletta

/ * vagy granulatum (SWE 65)

Fontos, hogy tiszta fiirdével kezdjen hozza. Kiilondsen az fordulhat eld, hogy a vezetékezés szennyezett. Ez az i fiirddkre is vonatkozik.
Az AquaFinesse SpaClean alapos fisztitdst kindl a régi és j fiirdok szimdra. Az AquaFinesse SpaClean tabletta részletes haszndlati
utasitdsa az AquaFinesse SpaClean haszndlati dtmutatéjaban olvashato. Ez a tablettdhoz van mellékelve. Az aldbbiakban ennek réviditett
viltozata olvashato.

A maximdlis dramlds érdekében vegye ki a sziirtket.

Ellenérizze, hogy minden vizsugdr, vizesés és masszdzsvaltd nyitva van-e.

Oldja fel az AquaFinesse SpaClean tablettdt egy vodar vizhen.

Adagolja a fiirdd vizéhez. Uj fiirdd esetén el6szor toltse meg vizzel, majd adagolia hozzd a feloldott AquaFinesse SpaClean tablettdt.
A kévetkezd 24 6ra folyaman kapcsolja be legaldbb kétszer-hdromszor a szivattyikat telies teljesitménnyel.

Tavolitsa el az dsszes vizet - lehetdleg a fiirdd lefolydjan keresztiil. A fiirdd tisztitasa ezzel megtoriént.

Toltse fel a fiirddt szokdsos csapvizzel, és melegitse meg, miel6tt megkezdené a viz karbantartdsdt.”

*Fontos: A fiirdd feltltése elétt legaldbb egy percen dt gblitse a tomlét.




Heti karbantartds (lehetéleg mindig egy adott napon):

a. Helyezzen tiszta sziirdket a fiirdgbe. (A készlet a sziirdtisztitdshoz két AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner tablettdbdl dll6 teszicsomagot tartalmaz.)

b. Helyezzen eqy SWE fertéilenitd tabletta 90-et az adagoldba, és tegye az adagoldt a falozébe, illetve racsra/tartdlyba. A tabletta adagoloba helye
zésének utasitdsai a fertétlenitd tabletidk levelét tartalmazé zacskéra vannak nyomtatva. Az adagoléhan mindig kell lennie egy tablettdnak.
*Ha a tabletta helyett fertétlenitd granuldtumot haszndl, akkor egy csapott kandllal mellékelve) tegyen beléle a vizbe, minden

medencehaszndlat utdn. Amikor nem haszndljdk a medencét, akkor is hetente legalibb egy kandllal tegyen a vizbe.

¢. Adagolja az eldirt mennyiségii AquaFinesse- a vizhez a mellékelt mérécsészével. A megfeleld adagolds a palack hatoldaldn lévé cimkén faldlhato.

d. Nyisson ki minden szelepet és fvokdt. Egy percre kapesolja be a szivattyikat.

Tippek:

- A sziirdket hetente tisztitsa AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner tablettikkal. Oldjon fel két tablettdt egy vidar vizhen, és hagyja dzni
legaldbb két drdn dt. Ezutdn alaposan dhlitse ki a sziréket.

- Ellendrizze rendszeresen, hogy minden vizsugdr, masszdzsvalio és vizesés nyitva van-e.

- 3-4 havonta cserélie ki a vizet.

- Az qjdnlott pH-érték 72-78.

- Javasoljuk, hogy haszndljon megfelelden miikidé dzongenerdtort vagy UV-lampdt. Rendszeresen ellendrizze miikodését!

- Kizdrélag a firdéhoz alkalmas aromdkat haszndljon, példaul Spa de Luxe fiirdokristdlyokat.

- Intenziv haszndlat esetén javasoljuk, hogy a sziiréket tisztitsa gyakrabban.

- Keriilie a fiirdd vizének érintkezését testdpoléval, sminkkel, napkrémmel, firddruhdban lévé mosészerrel, illetve fisztitoszerekkel.

Tovdhbi informacioért keresse fel YouTube-csatorndnkat is.
Ha kérdése vagy megjegyzése van, forduljon a hivatalos AquaFinesse markakereskeddkhiz, keresse fel webhelyiinket:
www.aquafinesse.com illetve kiildjin e-mailt o kévetkezé cimre: info@aquafinesse.com

Nagyszerii buborékos Groméket kivanunk!




YBaxaemblit nonb3oBatens AquaFinesse,

bnaropapum 3a Bbibop cuctembl 06cnyxusanna AquaFinesse. Habop AquaFinesse coepuT Bce HeobXoAnMoe ZnA TOro, 4To6bl rapaHTUPOBaTh
BaM KPUCTANbHO YNCTYI0 1 MATKYHO BOAY.

Huxe cozepaTca nowwaroBble MHCTPYKLMN, KOTOpble MO3BOAAT BaM C 3aBUAHON MPOCTOTON rapaHTUPOBAHHO LOBGUTHCA yAMBUTENbHOI
Npo3payHOCTH BOAbI!

Copepxumoe

. 1 nuTpoBblit dnakoH xuakoctn AquaFinesse . 1 manbiit go3atop / * i noxka

. 1 MepHas valuka . 11abnetka AquaFinesse SpaClean

. 1 6aHKa Tabnetok ae3nHdextanta SWE 90 . 2 1abnetku AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner

/* nnu rpanyn coepuHeHua xnopa (SWE 65)

MoaroToBKa

BaXH0 HauaTb C OYMCTKIA BALLIEro AKaKy3u. B uacTHOCTM, NPOBEPUTL YMCTOTY BOAOMPOBOAA. ITO OTHOCUTCS U K HOBBIM [IKaKy3u. Hatwa cuctema
AquaFinesse SpaClean o6ecneunBaet TLaTeNbHYI0 OUNCTKY CTApbIX 11 HOBbIX AaKy3u. MoApoGHble MHCTPYKLMK NO NPUMEHEHUI0 TabneTok
AquaFinesse SpaClean cm. cOOTBTCTBYIOLME YKa3aHUA ANA NOAb30BaTeNA. OHI BXOAAT B KOMIIEKT. KpaTkas UHCTPYKLIA NPUBOLNTCA HIKe.

1. CHuMWTE QUABTPBI C Lienblo 0becneyeHna MakCMManbHOi CKOPOCTU MOTOKA BOADI.

2. Y6eauTech, uTo BCe CONNA, KaCKaAbl ¥ PEryNATOPbI OTKPbITbI.

3. PactBopute Tabnetky AquaFinesse SpaClean B Befipe BOgbI.

4. [llo6aBbTe K Boje B BalleM AxaKy3u. B cnyyae HOBOro fxaky3u cHauana HanonHuTe ero BoAoN, a 3aTem AobasbTe Tyaa
pacTBopeHHyto TabneTky AquaFinesse SpaClean.

5. BkniounTe Hacocbl Ha MONHYI0 MOLLHOCTb HE MeHee YeM JBa-TpU pa3a B TeueHune ciefytLmnx 24 yacos.

6. CneliTe Bclo BoAY (enaTenbHo C NOMOLLbHO APeHAXHOI CUCTeMb AxaKy3n). Tenepb Ballie AXaKy3i 0UuLLEeHo.

7. HanontuTe gxaky3v 06b1uHOI BOAONPOBOAHOI BOAOI 11 NOAOTpeiiTe BoAy Nepes Hayanom obpabotku.*

*BaxHo: npex e Yem HanoaHATL [XaKy3u, CI'IyCKaﬁTe BOAY M3 KpaHa B Te4YeHue no KpaitHeil mepe MUHYTbI.




ExxeHepenbHas 06pa6oTka (npeanoyTMTENbHO B ONpefieNneHHbli AeHb Hefienu):

a. YctaHoBUTE B IXaKy3u uncTble GuabTpbl. (B 3Tom Habope copepxuTcA TeCToBaA ynakoBka ¢ ABymA Tabnetkamu AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner
LNA 0YNCTKI GUALTPOB.)

b. lomecTute B fo3atop Tabnetky AesundekTanta SWE 90 n nomectuTe Jo3atop B CKUMMEP UMK NNABAIOLMIA KOHTelHep. Yka3aHusa
OTHOCUTENIbHO pa3MeLLeHInA TabneTKu B 403aTOpe Bbl HailZleTe Ha ITUKETKe NaKeTa ANnA baHK ¢ TabneTkamun ae3nHdekTaHTa. B gosatope
BCeraa 10/MmKHa Haxo4uTbCA Tabnetka.

* Ecnu 6mecmo mabiemok ucnosib3ylomca 0euHgpuyupyroujue 2paryil, mo noce Kaxaozo Nosb3068aHus cna 006agsme 6 800y 00HY IOXKKY 2paHyN
Ge3 sepxa (noxka 8Xo0um 8 Komnsiekm).

¢. CnomoLyblo npunaraemoii MepHoii YalLku o6asbTe B Bopy Heobxoaumoe konuuectBo AquaFinesse. CooTBeTCTBYI0LaA 403MPOBKA YKa3aHa
Ha 3TUKETKe Ha 06paTHoIi CTOPOHe dnakoHa.

d. OTkpoifTe Bce BEHTIANM 11 KpaHbl. BKounTe HAacoCbl Ha OZIHY MUHYTY.

CoBeTbl:

- ExxeHepenbHo ounwaiite unbTpbl c nomoLbio Tabnetok AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner. PactBopuTe ABe TabneTku B Beape Bofbl 1
0CTaBbTE Ha He MeHee yem /Ba uaca AnA HabyxaHua. [locne 3T0ro TLLaTeNbHO NPOMOIiTE GUALTPBI.

- Y6eautech, uTo Bce CONNA, KaCKaabl 1 PerynaTopbl OTKPbITbI.

- CmeHsiiTe BoAy Kaxnble 3—4 mecaua.

- Pekomengyemoe 3xauenue pH 7,2-7,8.

- MbI pekomeHzyem nonb30BaTbCA reHepatopom 030Ha unn YO namnoii. PerynapHo npoBepaiiTe NpaBUAbHOCTb X paboTbi!

- Vicnonb3yiiTe ToNbKO apomaTn3aTopbl, NPUTOAHbIE AN BaLLET0 fKaKy3u, Hanpumep, Halue cpefcTBo Spa de Luxe Bath Crystals.

- [Tpy MHTEHCMBHOM NMONB30BAHMY [XKaKY31 Mbl pEKOMeHAYeM yallle IPOU3BOANTL 0UNCTKY GUALTPOB.

- /136eraiiTe HenocpeACTBEHHOTO KOHTAKTa BO/bI B AaKy3! C NOCbOHaMM ANA Tena, KOCMETUKOI U CONHLe3aLUUTHBIMU Kpemamu,
JeTepreHTamu AnA CTUPKI KynanbHUKOB 1 MOIOLLUMM CPeACTBAMI.

JlononxuTenbHylo MHOPMALMIO Bbl MOXETE HaiiTH Ha HalleM KaHane YouTube.
Ecnny Bac MMetoTCA BONPOCh! v 3amMeyaHius, Bbl MOXeTe 06paTuTbea K oduunanbbim gunepam AquaFinesse, Ha Haw Be6-caii
www.aquafinesse.com unv otnpasuth NcbMo Mo 31eKTpoHHoii noute no agpecy info@aquafinesse.com

Kenaem Bam mope y0BONbCTBUA B BaLLeM [xkaKy3in!

PYCCKUA RU




Stimate utilizator AquaFinesse,

Vié mulfumim ca afi ales sistemul de intrefinere AquaFinesse. Acest set contine tof ce aveti nevoie pentru a incepe cu AquaFinesse, care garanteazii o
apd cristalind si moale.
Mai jos, veti giisi instructiuni pas cu pas pentru a obtine o apd frumoasii si clard, intr-o manierd responsabili si in special prietenoas cu utilizatorul!

Confinut

. Flacon de 1 litru lichid AquaFinesse . 1 dozator mic / * sau lingura de mésurare

. 1 canii de misurare . 1 tabletd AquaFinesse pentru curitarea Spa-ului

. 1 cutie tablete SWE de dezinfectare 90 . 2 tablete pentru curditarea filtrelor AquaFinesse
/ * sau granule de clor (SWE 65)

Mod de preparare:

Este important sii incepeti cu un spa curat. in special, instalatiile dvs. pot fi contaminate. Acest lucru este valabil si pentru spa-urile

noi. AquaFinesse pentru curdtarea Spa-ului v oferd o curiitare temeinicd pentru centrul dvs. spa, fie vechi sau nou. Pentru instructiuni
detaliate privind utilizarea tabletei AquaFinesse pentru curdtarea Spa-ului, v rugiim si consultati instructiunile de utilizare AquaFinesse
SpaClean. Acestea sunt incluse aldturi de tabletd. Veti gdsi instructiuni prescurtate mai jos.

1. Indepdrtati filtrele pentru a obtine debitul maxim.

2. Verificati daci toate jeturile, cascadele si regulatoarele sunt deschise.

3. Dizolvati tableta AquaFinesse pentru curiitarea Spa-ului intr-o giileatd de apd.

4. Addugati la apa spa-ului dvs. Dacd aveti un spa nou, mai intdi umpleti- cu apd si apoi addugafi tableta dizolvatd AquaFinesse
pentru curdfarea Spa-ului in apd.

5. Activati pompele de cel putin doud sau trei ori la putere maximé in urmiitoarele 24 de ore.

6. Scoateti toatd apa, de preferintd prin canalul de scurgere al spa-ului. Spa-ul dvs. este acum curat.

A Umpleti spa-ul cu apd obisnuitii de la robinet si inclziti-| inginte de a incepe intretinerea apei.”

* Important: permiteti apei din furtun sé curgd timp de cel putin un minut inainte de a umple spa-ul.

ROMANIA



Intrefinerea stiptaménal (de preferintd intr-o zi fixé):

a. Puneti filtrele curate in spa. (Acest set contine un pachet de festare cu doud tablefe AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner pentru curdtarea filtrelor.)
b. Punefi o tablet SWE de dezinfectare 90 in dozator si introducefi dozatorul in skimmer sau grilaiy/recipient. Veti giisi instructiuni pentru punerea
tabletei in dozator pe punga fipritii care confine cufia cu tablefe de dezinfectare. Intotdeauna trebuie si existe o tableti in dozator.
* Dacd folosifi granulele dezinfectante in locul tabletelor, addugafi o mésurd (lingurd inclusd in pachet) dupd fiecare folosire abdii spa.
Cand baia spa nu este folositd, adugati in fiecare sdptimdnd cel putin o masurd.
¢. Addiugati cantitatea prescrisd de AquaFinesse in api, ufilizand cana de méisurare furnizatd. Vefi gisi doza potriviti pe eticheta de pe spatele flaconului.
d. Deschideti toate supapele si jeturile. Activati pompa timp de un minut.

Staturi:

- Curdtati filtrele siptdménal cu tabletele AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner pentru curdtarea filirelor. Dizolvati doud tablete intr-o gdleatd
cu apd si liisati-le sdi se inmoaie timp de cel putin doud ore. Cléiti bine filtrele dupd aceea.

- Verificai periodic ca toate jeturile, regulatoarele si cascadele i fie deschise.

- Inlocuiti apa o datd la fiecare 3-4 luni.

- Valoarea recomandati o pH-ului este cuprinsii intre 7,2 5i 7,8.

- Vi recomandiim un generator de ozon sau o lampii UV care funcfioneazii corespunzitor. Verificati periodic functionarea acestuial

- Folositi numai arome care sunt potrivite pentru spa-ul dvs., de ex. hilele de baie Spa de Luxe Bath Crystals.

- Daci utilizati in mod infensiv, vii recomandm si curdifati filirele mai des.

- Evitafi intrarea in contact a apei din spa cu lofiune corporald, machiaj, cremd de soare, detergenti din costume de haie i agenti
de curdtare.

Vizitati, de asemenea, canalul nostru YouTube pentru mai multe informatii.
Pentru intrebiri sau comentarii, ii puteti contacta pe dealerii oficiali AquaFinesse, puteti vizita site-ul nostru www.aquafinesse.com
sau puteti sd trimitefi un e-mail lo info@aquafinesse.com

Vi dorim multé plicere cu bulbuci!

ROMANIA RO




AqQuA £. FINESSE’

Ayarmté xprion AquaFinesse,

Yag evuyaptatoupe mou emAégate To ovaTnpa ouvtipnong AquaFinesse. To o€t autd mepiéyel 611 xpelaleate yia va §ekivioete pie To AquaFinesse , To
omoio eyyudrai mevtakaBapo kat anahd vepo.

Mo kdtw Ba Ppeite 0dnyieg Pripa mpog Pripa yia va amokticete opop@o, kabapd vepd e umedBuvo Kat QINKG MPOg TOV XpROTH TPoTo.

Nepieyopeva

. Mmoukdht T Aitpou uypol AquaFinesse . 1 pkpoc dtavepntic / * 1y pelovpa
. 1 0copeTpNTAC . 1 61okio AquaFinesse SpaClean

o 1 kouri pe okia amohupaveng SWE 90 o 2 1okia AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner

/* 1 pe yhwpto og kokkoug (SWE 65)

Mpostopacia:
Eivar onpavtiké va Eekvijoete pe éva kabapd oma. Zuykekpipiéva, oL 6wANVWEEL 60 iowq va éxouv HohuvBei. AuTo LoXUEL Kat yia Kavoupyla omd.

To AquaFinesse SpaClean kaBapilel oyohaotika to kawoupylo 1 To mahid oag oma. Na mo avahutikég odnyieg yia T xprion Tou iokiou AquaFinesse
SpaClean, avatpé€te otic 0dnyieg xprian AquaFinesse SpaClean. Ot odnyieg autéc Bpiokovtat aTnv cuokeuasia Tou diokiov. Mio kdtw Ba Ppeite
oUVTOpEG 00NYiEC.

1. Agaipéote Ta iktpa yia va dnpoupynBei péyiotn pon.

2. BeBaiwbeite 611 0Aa Ta 0TOpIG, 01 KATAPPAKTEC KAl 01 pUBIOTE €ival avoIKToL.

3. Mahvore To diokio AquaFinesse SpaClean og évav kouPd vepo.

4, MpooBéate To 0T0 vePS TOL OMaL. Av £KETE KaOUPYLO OTIa, YEHIOTE TO MPWTA pE VPO Kal énerta mpoaBéate To Slahupiévo diokio AquaFinesse
SpaClean oto vepo.

5. Evepyomouqote Ti¢ avrhieg otnv uPnhdtepn okdAa Touldytotov 800 1) TPELC POpEC KATA TN SLApPKELD TwV EMOPEVWY 24 WPWV.

6. Agatpéate 0ho T0 vepo, Katd mpotipnan amé To 61povi o oma. To oma oag ival méov kabapo.

7. [epioTe 1o oma e Kavoviko vepd amd T Bpuon Kat {eoTaveTé To MPIV EEKIVIGETE TN GUVTIPNON TOU VEPOU.*

*Enuavtikd: AQnote To vepd va TpEEL yla TOUAGIOTOV €va AEMTO TPIV YEWIOETE TO OTa.




Epdopadiaia suvtiipnon (katd mpotipnon o€ pia GUyKeKPIpévn Npépa):

a. TomoBetnote kaBapd @iktpa oo oma. (To o€t mepiéxel éva dokipaoTik makéTo pe Vo diokia AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner yia Tov kaBapiopé Tou
@iktpou oag.)

b. TomoBetrote éva diokio amoAupavan SWE 90 otov diavepntr kat tomoBetrote tov diavepntr oto skimmer y ato mAéypa/doyeio. Ot minpogopiec yia
v TomoBétnon Tou Stokiov oTov dlavepntr BpioKovTal 0To EKTUWHEVO GAKOUAAKL TTOU TEPIEXEL TO KOUTi pe Ta Slokia amoAupaveng. Mpémel va
undpyel mavta éva Siokio oTov Slavepnt.

* Edv ypnaiomotrjaete Kokkoug amoAdpavang, avtl yia Tapméteg, mpoobéate piia KoutaMid ato vepd, émetta amd kdbe yprion Tou spa.
Orav dev kdvete yprjon Tou spa, mpoabéate TouAdyiotov uila koutalid Lia popd v efdopdda.

¢. NpooBéate v mpopAemdpevn moodtTa AquaFinesse 6o vepd ypnatpomolwvTag Tov mapexopevo docopetpnth. Oa Ppeite v katd\nAn ddon otnv
€TIKETA, OTO TOW PEPOC TOU UITOUKAMOU.

d. Avoi€te Ohe Tig BahBide kau Toug ektoeuTripe. Evepyomoleiote Tiq avthies yia éva Aemtd.

- KaBapiote ta piktpa oag kabe Boopdda pe ta diokia AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner. Aiahbate 0o Siokia o€ évav KouPd pe vepd kat aproTe
yia Touhdytotov dvo wpeg. Emerta §ePydhte kahd Ta giktpa pie vepd.

- ENéyxete o€ TaKTIKd SlaoTrpata 611 6Aa Ta 0TOpIA, 01 PUBHIOTEC KAl 0L KATAPPAKTEC Eival QVOIKTOL.

- AMAete 10 vepo pia popd kaBe 3-4 prjve.

- H ouviotwpevn T pH eivat petadd 7,2 ka 7,8.

- Mpoteivoupe éva pnydvnua mapaywyng 6Covtog i Adpma umeptwdoug ewtoc (UV) mou Aertoupyei swotd. ENéyyete T Aertoupyia Tou o€
TaKTa Xpovikd Slaotrpatal

- Xpnowporoteite pévo apwparta mou &ivat katd\AnAa yia To oma oag, .. Ta Spa de Luxe Bath Crystals pac.

- Av n xprion eivat mo ouyvr, ouviotoUie va kabapilete ta giktpa oag mo ouyvd.

- Amo@ebyeTe va épxeTal T0 vEPO TOU 0TI O€ EMAPT i€ AoGLOV GHATOC, PEK am, avinhiakd, kaBapiotikd muvnpiou kat dMa kaBaploTikd.

Mnopeite emiong va emoke@Teite 10 kavai pag ato YouTube yia mepioootepec mnpogopiec.
[ epwTAOEIC 1 Yla 6XONa HMOpEiTe Va EMKOWWVAOETE e TOUC avimpoowmoug The AquaFinesse, va emoke@teite v 1oTooeNIda pag
www.aquafinesse.com i va oteilete email ot Sie68uvon info@aquafinesse.com

Yag euyOpaoTe kaAi amolavon!




Kre bruger af AquaFinesse

Tak, fordi du valgte AquaFinesses vedligeholdelsessystem. Dette szt indeholder alf, du har brug for il at starte med AquaFinesse, der garanterer dig
krystalklart og bledt vand.
Nedenfor kan du se trinvise instruktioner i, hvordan du far smuks, klart vand pd en ansvarlig og meget brugervenlig méde!

Indhold
. Taske (1L) AquaFinesse vaske . lille dispenser / * eller méleske
. 1 malehazger . 1 AquaFinesse SpaClean-tablet

. 1 batte SWE-desinfektionstabletter 90 . 2 AquaFinesse-filterrensetabletier
/ * eller granulat (SWE 65)

Forberedelse:

Det er vigtigt ot starte med en ren spa. Specielt dine rer kan vaere forurenede. Dette gaelder ogsd for nye spabade. Med vores AquaFinesse
SpaClean far din gamle og nye spa en grundig rengaring. For detaljerede instruktioner om brugen af AquaFinesse SpaClean-tabletter
henviser vi til brugsanvisningen for AquaFinesse SpaClean. Denne falger med tabletten. Herunder kan du se en forkortet instruktion.

1. Fiern filtrene for at fa den maksimale gennemstremning.

2. Koniroller, at alle dyser, vandfald og ventiler er dbne.

3. Oples AquaFinesse SpaClean-tabletten i en spand vand.

4. Hald oplesningen ned i spavandet. Hvis din spa er ny, skal den farst fyldes med vand og derefter filszttes den oplaste
AquaFinesse SpaClean-tablet i vandet.

5. Aktiver pumperne mindst fo eller tre gange for fuld styrke i labet of de naste 24 timer.

6. Fiern alt vandet, helst via spaens aflgb. Din spa er nu ren.

JA Fyld din spa med almindeligt postevand og varm det op, far du starter vedligeholdelsen af vandet.

*Vigtigt: Serg for, at slangen bliver gennemskyllet i mindst et minut, far du fylder din spa.

DANSK



Ugentlig vedligeholdelse (gerne pé en fast ugedag):

a. Seet rene filtre i din spa. (Dette st indeholder en pravepakke med to AquaFinesse-filterrensetabletter til rensning of dit filter.)

b. Leeg en SWE-desinfektionstablet 90 i dispenseren og szt dispenseren i overfladerenseren eller nettet/heholderen. Du kan finde vejledning i,
hvordan du lzgger tabletten i dispenseren, pd teksten der stér pd den pose, der indeholder betien med desinfektionstabletter. Der skal altid vaere
en fablet i dispenseren.

* Hvis der anvendes granulat i stedet for tablet, tilfaj et niveau of mdleskeen (medfalgende) til vandet efter hver spa-brug.
Nér spaen ikke er i brug, tilfaj mindst en skefuld ugentligt.

¢ Tilseet den angivne mengde AquaFinesse til vandet, ved af bruge den medleverede mélekop. Du kan finde den rette dosering pd efiketien bag pa
flusken.

d. Abn alle ventiler og dyser. Aktiver pumper i et minut.

Tips:
- Renger dine filire ugentligt med vores AquaFinesse-filterrensetabletter. Oplas to tabletter i en spand, helst med postevand, og lad
dem opblade i mindst to timer. Rens dine filire grundigt bag efter.

Kontroller regelmzssigt at alle dyser, ventiler og vandfald er dbne.

Udskift vandet hver 3. eller 4. méned.

Den anbefalede pH-vzerdi er mellem 7,2 og 7,8.

Vi anbefaler, af man bruger en velfungerende ozongenerator eller UV-lampe. Kontroller regelmaessigt at den fungerer korrek!
Brug kun aroma, der er beregnet til din spa, si som vores Spa de Luxe badekrystaller.

Ved intensiv brug anbefaler vi, at du renger dine filire oftere.

Undgd at spavandet kommer i kontakt med bodylotion, makeup, solcreme, vaskemidler i badetej og rengaringsmidler.

Besag ogsd vores YouTube-kanal for yderligere oplysninger.
Ved spargsmal eller kommentarer kan du kontakie vores autoriserede AquaFinesse-forhandlere, vores hiemmeside www.aquafinesse.com
eller sende en e-mail fil info@aquafinesse.com

Rigtig god bobleforngielse!




Kiitos AquaFinesse-yllipitojiirjestelmin valitsemisesta. Tamii pakkaus sisiiltiid kaiken mitd tarvitset piidistiksesi alkuun AquaFinessen kanssa, joka
takaa kristallinkirkkaan jo pehmeiin veden.

Sisiilto
L]
L]

Valmistelu:

1 litran pullo AquaFinesse-nestettii . 1 pieni annostelija / * tai -mittalusikka
1 mittakuppi . 1 AquaFinesse SpaClean-tabletti
1 purkki SWE-desinfiointitabletteja 90 . 2 AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner-tabletteja

/ * tai -rakeita (SWE 65)

On tiirkeiid aloittaa puhtaalla porealtaalla. Erityisesti putkistosi saattaa olla soastunut. Tamii soveltuu myds vusiin porealtaisiin. AquaFinesse
SpaClean-tuotteemme antaa vanhalle tai vudelle porealtaallesi perusteellisen puhdistuksen. Yksityiskohtaisten ohjeiden saamiseksi
AquaFinesse SpaClean-tabletin kiiyttdn, neuvomme sinua tutustumaan AquaFinesse SpaCleanin kiiyttgohjeisiin. Ne tulevat tabletin
mukana. Léydiit lyhennetyt ohjeet alta.

Poista suodattimet virtauksen maksimoimiseksi.

Tarkista, ettii kaikki suihkut, vesiputoukset ja siiitimet ovat auki.

Livota AquaFinesse SpaClean-tabletti vesiastiassa.

Lisiidi se allasveteesi. Jos sinulla on uusi poreallas, tiiytii se ensin vedelld ja lisiid sitten AquaFinesse SpaClean-tabletti veteen.
Kiiynnistii pumput vihintiidin 2-3 kertaa tiydelli teholla 24 tunnin sisilli.

Poista kaikki vesi, mieluiten porealtaan laskuputken kautta. Nyt porealtaasi on puhdas.

Tiiyti poreallas tavallisella hanavedelld ja limmité se ennen vesihuollon aloittamista.

*Tiirkedidi: Anna veden juosta letkusta viihintiicin minuutin ajan ennen porealtaan téiytamistd.




Viikoittainen yllépito (mieluiten vakiopdiviind):
a. Aseta puhtaat suodattimet porealtaaseen. (Timii pakkaus sisiilfi fesfipaketin, jossa on kaksi AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner-tablettia suodatfimiesi
puhdistukseen.)

on painettu desinfiointifabletit sislidviin purkin pussiin. Annostelijassa pifiiisi aina olla fabletti.
* Jos kiiytit tabletin sijoan puhdistusrakeita, lisid tasapdinen lusikallinen (lusikka toimitetaan tuotteen mukana) rakeita veteen aina altaan
kdytin jiilkeen. Kun allas ei ole kiytssd, lisiid viihinticin yksi lusikallinen rakeita viikossa.
¢. Lisiii kuvailtu miidir AquaFinessed veteen kiyttien mukana tulevaa mittakuppia. Oikean annostuksen léydiit pullon takapuolella olevasta
etikefisti.
d. Avaa kaikki venttiilit jo suuttimet. Aktivoi pumput T minuutin ajaksi.

Vinkkeijii:

- Puhdista suodattimesi viikoittain AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner-tableteillamme. Livota kaksi tablettia vesiastioan ja anna niiden liota

vihintiicin kaksi tuntia. Huuhtele suodattimesi perusteellisesti sen jiilkeen.

- Tarkasta siicinngllisesti, ettii kaikki suihkut, siiditimet ja vesiputoukset ovat auki.

- Vaihda vesi 3-4 kuukauden viilein.

- Suositeltava pH-arvo on 7,2 ja 7,8 viililld.

- Suosittelemme asianmukaisesti toimivaa ofsonigeneraattoria tai UV-lamppua. Tarkista sen toiminta siidnnollisesti!

- Kéiytii vain hajusteita, jotka sopivat porealtaallesi, kuten esim. tuotteemme Spa de Luxe Bath Crystals.

- Hyvin intensiivisessii kiiytdssi, suosittelemme puhdistamaan suodattimesi useammin.

- Viltii porealtaan veden joutumista kosketuksiin vartalovoiteen, meikin, aurinkovoiteen, uimapukujen pesuaineiden ja
puhdistusaineiden kanssa.

Vieraile myds YouTube-kanavallamme saadaksesi lisii fietoa.
Jos sinulla on kysyttivii tai huomautettavaa, voit ottaa yhteytti valtuutettvihin AquaFinesse-jiilleenmyyjiimme verkkosivustollamme
www.aquafinesse.com tai lihettiid sihkopostia osoitieeseen info@aquafinesse.com

Toivotamme sinulle runsaasti kuplivia nautintoja!




Kjzre AquaFinesse bruker,

Takk for at du har valgt AquaFinesse vedlikeholdssystemet. Utstyret inneholder alt du trenger for d starte med AquaFinesse, som garanterer krystal-
Iklart og mykt vann.
Nedenfor finner du steg-for-steg instruksjoner for @ oppné vakkert, rent og klart vann pd en ansvarlig og svert brukervennlig mite!

Innhold

1 liter AquaFinesse vaske . 1 liten dispenser / * eller maleskje
1 malebeger . 1 AquaFinesse SpaClean tablett
1 beger SWE desinfeksjons-tabletter 90 . 2 AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner tabletter

/ * eller granulat (SWE 65)

Forberedelse:

Det er vikiig d starte med & rense spaet, spesielt dersom rarene er forurenset. Dette gjelder ogsd helt nye spa. Vr AquaFinesse SpaClean
gir ditt gamle eller nye spa en god rens. For grundigere instruksjoner om hvordan AquaFinesse SpaClean tablettene skal brukes, viser vi fil
brukerveiledning for AquaFinesse SpaClean, som kommer med tablettene. Du finner kortfattede instruksjoner under.

Fiern filire for & oppna maksimal flyt.

Siekk at alle spylere, fontener og retningsventiler er dpne.

Les opp AquaFinesse SpaClean fabletien i en hatte med vann.

Hell opplasningen i spa-vannet. Dersom du har et nytt spabad, fyll dette med vann for AquaFinesse SpaClean opplasningen helles i.
Aktiver pumpene pa full styrke minst to eller tre ganger i lapet av de neste 24 fimene.

Fiern alt vann, ideelt via spaets avlap. Ditt spabad er nd rent.

Fyll spaet med vann fra springen og varm det opp far vedlikeholdsarbeidet av vannet starter”

*Viktig: La slangen skylle gjennom i minst eft minutt far spaet fylles.

BOKMAL



Ukentlig vedlikehold (helst pé en fast dag):

a. Sett rene filtre i spabadet. (dette utstyret inneholder en testpakke med to AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner tabletter for rensing av filire.)

b. Plasser en SWE desinfeksjonstablett 90 i dispenseren og plasser denne i skimmer eller en beholder. Du finner instruksjoner for hvordan man
plasserer tablettene i dispenseren pd den pétrykte posen som inneholder begeret med desinfeksjonstabletter. Husk at det alltid skal vaere en tablett
i dispenseren.
* Hvis rensegranulat brukes i stedet for tabletten, tilsett en niviskje (medfalger) til vannet hver gang du har brukt boblebadet.

Néir boblebadet ikke er i bruk tilsettes minimum en skje ukentlig.
c. Legg foreskrevet mengde AquaFinesse fil vannet ved d bruke det vedlagte mdlebegeret. Du finner doseringer pa flasken.\
d. Apne alle ventiler og dyser.Aktiver pumpene i eft minutt.

Tips:
- Rens filtrene ukentlig med vére AquaFinesse Filter Cleaner tabletter. Legg to tabletter i en batte med vann og la dem lases opp i
minst to fimer. Rens filirene grundig etterpd.

Siekk regelmessig at alle spylere, fontener og retningsventiler er dpne.

Skift ut vannet hver 3-4 méned.

Anbefalt PH Verdi er mellom 7.2 og 7.8.

Vi anbefaler en fullt fungerende ozon-generator og UV lampe. Siekk regelmessig at alt virker!

Bruk kun aromaer som er egnet for ditt spabad, for eksempel vére Spa de Luxe Bath Crystals.

Ved intens bruk anbefaler vi at filirene renses oftere.

Unngd at spavann kommer i kontakt med hodylotion, sminke, solkrem, vaskemidler i badetay eller rensemidler.

Besak gjerne var YouTube kanal for mer informasjon.
For sparsmil eller kommentarer, kontakt gierne en av véire AquaFinesse forhandlere, besk vér nettside www.aquafinesse.com eller send

en epost il info@aquafinesse.com

Vi ansker dere masser av lykkebobler!




Biista AquaFinesse-anviindare,

Tack for att du viiljer AquaFinesses underhéllssystem. Satsen innehdller allt du behaver for att komma igéing med AquaFinesse och garanterar kristal-
IKlart och fint vatten.
Du finner steginsirukfioner nedan for att f& vackert och klart vatten pé ett ansvarsfullt och anviindarviinligt siitt!

Innehall

. 1 literflaska AquaFinesse-viitska . 1 liten dispenser / * eller doseringssked

. 1 miitglas . 1 AquaFinesse SpaClean-tablett

. 1 burk SWE-desinficeringstabletter 90 . 2 AquaFinesse filterrengdringstabletter
/ * eller granulat (SWE 65)

Forberedelser:

Det iir viktigt att starta med en rent spa. Dina rér kan i synnerhet vara férorenade. Detta giiller ven fér nya spa. Vr AquaFinesse SpaClean
rengor ditt gamla eller nya spa grundligt. For detalierade instruktioner kring anviindning av AquaFinesse SpaClean-tabletten, bér du liisa
bruksanvisningarna for AquaFinesse SpaClean. Dessa bruksanvisning medféljer tabletten. Du finner en firkortad instruktion nedan.

el

Ta bort filtren for att f bist flode.

Kontrollera att alla strélar, vattenfall och diverters ir 6ppna.

Los upp AquaFinesse SpaClean-tabletten i en hink vatien.

Tillfér lésningen till ditt spavatten. Om du har eft nyit spa br du férst fylla det med vatten och sedan hilla Gver den upplésta
AquaFinesse SpaClean-tabletten i vattnet.

Aktivera pumparna minst tvé eller tre ganger pé full styrka under kommande 24 timmar.

Ta bort allt vatten, helst via driineringssystemet. Ditt spa iir nu rent.

Fyll pa ditt spa med vanligt vatten och viirm upp innan du startar vattenunderhdll.”

*Viktigt: Lat slangen spola igenom ditt spa i minst en minut innan du fyller pé ditt spa.




Veckoligt underhdll (helst pd samma veckodag):

a. Siitt i rena filter i ditt spa. (Denna sats innehdller ett testpaket med tvé AquaFinesse filterrengéringstabletter som du kan anviinda for att
rengora ditt filter.)
b. Placera en SWE-desinficeringstablett 90 i dispensern och placera dispensern i skimmeren eller behéllaren. Du finner instruktioner fill placering av
tabletten i dispensern pd pésen som desinficeringstabletterna finns i. Det bér alltid finnas en tablett i dispensern.
* Om rengdringsgranulat anviinds istiillet fér tabletten ska en struken sked (medfiljer) tillscittas vattnet efter varje anvindning.
Néir spabadet inte anviinds ska en sked fillsiittas en gdng i veckan.
c. Tillfor fareskriven miingd AquaFinesse fill vattnet, anviind fillhandahéllet mitglas. Du finner riitt dos pd efiketien pé baksidan av flaskan.

d. Gppna alla ventiler och vattenmunstycken. Aktivera pumparna under en minut.

Tips:

- Rengr dina filter varje vecka med véra AquaFinesse-filierrengringstabletter. Lds upp tvd tabletter i en vattenhink, lat hinken std
i minst tva timmar efter att du har tillfért tabletterna. Skélj ur dina filter noggrant efterdt.

- Kontrollera regelbundet att alla dina strélar, vattenfall och diverters dr Gppna.

- Byt ut vattnet var 3:e till 4:e ménad.

- Rekommenderat pH-viirde &ir mellan 7,2 och 7.,8.

- Vi rekommenderar en fungerande ozongenerator eller UV-lampa. Kontrollera dess drift regelbundet!

- Anviind endast aromer som passar ditt spa, dvs. vra Spa de Luxe Badkristaller.

- Om du anviinder ditt spa ofta rekommenderar vi att du rengér dina filter oftare.

- Lit inte spavattnet komma i kontakt med kroppslotion, smink, solskyddskriim, tviittmedel i baddriikter och rengéringsmedel.

Du kan diven besska var Youtube-kanal fér mer information.
Om du har fragor eller kommentarer kan du kontakta vira officiella AquaFinesse-dterfarsiiljare, beséka var webbplats
www.aquafinesse.com eller skicka ett e-postmeddelande fill info@aquafinesse.com

Vi hoppas ait du kommer njuta av ditt nya spa!
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